

2023

We, the undersigned, from one side LEPL National Wine Agency represented by Mr. Levan Mekhuzla, its Chairman from (referred to as the „Buyer“ hereinafter) and from the other side, State-owned corporation 2003 Dylunio S.A (referred to as the „Supplier“ hereinafter) represented by Eliseo Sancho, its Managing Director, according to Report № 391-03 of March 14, 2023 ratify that the Supplier has implemented the service according to the Contract №62 dated on 06.03.2023, the sum total of which is **4 600.00 (Four thousand six hundred) USD** equal to GEL (in national currency of Georgia), (on the day of payment according to the exchange rate approved by the National Bank of Georgia).

**This Act is confirmed by the signatures of the Parties:**

**Buyer**

LEPL National Wine Agency

Levan Mekhuzla

Chairman

**Id. code:** 204446965**Legal address:** 6, Marshal Gelovani avenue, Tbilisi**Bank requisites:** State treasury**Code B.C.** TRESGE22 a/a 200122900**Tel:** +995 32 297 41 03**Supplier**

„2003 Dylunio“ Ltd.

Jose Ramon Fernandez Novo

Managing Director

**Company number:** ESA-63292338.**Company Address:** C/ Pintelles 51, cs. 08230 Matadepera, Barcelona. Spain.**Bank Requisites:****ბანკის დასახელება:** BANCO SANTANDER**Bank Address:** Rambla de Catalunya 114 – CP: 08008 Barcelona - España.**Swift Code:** BSCHEMXXX**IBAN:** ES68 0075 0082 0706 2300 3729**ტელ.:** +34 936452992

Levan Mekhuzla

Jose Ramon Fernandez Novo

2023 წ

ჩვენ, ქვემოთ ხელიმომწერი, ერთი მხრივ სსიპ - ღვინის ეროვნული სააგენტო (შემდგომში – „მემსყიდველი“) წარმოდგენილი თავმჯდომარის ლევან მეხუზლას სახით და მეორე მხრივ, „2003 Dylunio“ Ltd. (შემდგომში – „მიმწოდებელი“), წარმოდგენილი მმართველი დირექტორის ელისეო სანჩოს სახით, 2023 წლის 14 მარტის №391-03 ანგარიშის შესაბამისად ვადასტურებთ, რომ „მიმწოდებელმა“ „მემსყიდველს“ ხელშეკრულებით გათვალისწინებულ ვადაში სრულყოფილად გაუწია 2023 წლის 6 მარტის №62 ხელშეკრულებით გათვალისწინებული მომსახურება, რომლის საერთო ღირებულება შეადგენს **4 600.00 (ოთხი ათას ექვსასი) აშშ დოლარის** ეკვივალენტს (საქართველოს ეროვნულ ვალუტაში) ლარში (გადახდის დღისათვის საქართველოს ეროვნული ბანკის მიერ დამტკიცებული კურსის მიხედვით).

**წინამდებარე აქტი დასტურდება მხარეთა ხელმოწერებით:**

**მემსყიდველი**

სსიპ - ღვინის ეროვნული სააგენტო

თავმჯდომარე

ლევან მეხუზლა

ს/კ 204446965

**იურიდ. მის.:** საქართველო ქ. თბილისი, მარშალ გელოვანის გამზ. №6.**საბანკო რეკვიზიტები:** სახელმწიფო ბანკი, კოდი**ბ.კ.** TRESGE22; ა/ა 200122900**ტელ.:** +995 32 297 41 03**მიმწოდებელი**

შპს „2003 Dylunio“

ხოსე რამონ ფერნანდეს ნოვო

მმართველი დირექტორი

**ორგანიზაციის კოდი:** ESA-63292338.**კომპანიის მის.:** C/ Pintelles 51, cs. 08230 Matadepera, ბარსელონა, ესპანეთი.**საბანკო რეკვიზიტები:****ბანკის დასახელება:** BANCO SANTANDER**ბანკის მის.:** Rambla de Catalunya 114 – CP: 08008 - ბარსელონა, ესპანეთი.**Swift Code:** BSCHEMXXX**IBAN:** ES68 0075 0082 0706 2300 3729**ტელ.:** +34 936452992

ლევან მეხუზლა

ხოსე რამონ ფერნანდეს ნოვო